

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

## Complete Spare Parts List of Martin Mac III Quadray

08220112 3.2x12 Pop Rivet Alu-st black  
32023001 Closed cell expanded rubber 3.  
05324212 CON, CABLE, 2POLE, FEMALE, 5.0mm  
05324103 CON, CRIMP, SOCKET, AWG18-24, 250V, 7A, LEOCO 3979  
08200128 Eco-syn 4x16 ph torx black  
41704270 Frontglass Ø86x6  
20620420 Frontglass retainer  
23403700 Lense housing  
08052601 M3 nut black  
08050802 M3x6 cs torx black  
08050808 M3x6 cs torx tapt black  
08050702 M3x6 ph torx black  
08050703 M3x8 ph torx black  
08074301 M4 washer 4,3/12x1 black  
08074309 M4 washer 4,3/8x0,5 shiny  
08070811 M4x20 cs torx black  
08071501 M4x5 set allen raw  
08070700 M4x6 bh torx black  
08092002 M5 screw retainer  
08090703 M5x40 bh torx black  
04401102 Magnet 2x2x2 mm w. red mark  
23403710 Mass element  
62091055 PCBA Calibrate Data SMD  
62091029 PCBA MDLP 6  
62110044 PCBA, Hall Sensor, LEA  
16722170 Pivot axle  
18220340 Protection cap for PCBA  
08200102 PT 2,9x6,5 ph torx black  
62409844 Safety wire assy  
16300590 Shutter adaptor  
05701203 Step motor 14HY7001-03 Ø5/12,8  
16080840 Sunwheel 2 Z=56  
62203763 Wire Harness, Quadray module, MAC III Quadray  
13101008 Wire Retainer Flexible  
  
08240109 1/4turn4mmreceptacle  
08240107 1/4turn4mmretainershiny  
08240106 1/4turn4mmretainingspring  
08240123 1/4turn4x14black  
08240114 1/4turnfastener,retainer

08240113 1/4turnfastener,wingbolt  
08240115 1/4-turnpedestal  
05040022 145/130ThermostatAir36TXE11  
08220115 3,2x14,5rivetst-st1-6shiny  
08220116 3,2x9,5rivetst-st1,1-4shiny  
08220108 3.2x10,8PopRivetUHSt.St.  
08220112 3.2x12PopRivetAlu-stblack  
08220111 3.2x13,5PopRivetUHSt.St.  
08220113 3.2x6PopRivetUHSt.St.  
08220103 3.2x8PopRivetBlack  
08190404 4.2x13Torx20FHSelftapblack  
08220701 6.3x0.8CableSpadePopRivet  
62409062 Absoluteencodermodule  
62420165 AirfilterheadMACIII  
17760590 Airfiltersupportlong  
17760580 Airfiltersupportshort  
62420410 Airguideassy  
17821200 Antirefleksplate  
17100140 Appaturecolor  
16720660 AxleforCMY  
55206001 Basecabinet  
62409075 Basechassissubassy  
62408350 Basefanplateasm  
20800230 Basefilter,Long  
20800220 Basefilter,Short  
23402180 Basegable,displaymoduleMACIII  
23402190 Basegable,powermoduleMACIII  
23402200 Basehandle,MACIII  
05802004 BATTERY3.2V2.2AhRECHARGEABL  
16760480 Bearing40/52x761808-2RZN3  
16760131 Bearing5/11x5685-ZZN3  
16760030 Bearing5/16x5625-ZZ  
16760021 Bearing8/22x7608-ZZ  
23402490 Bearinghousingw.tiltstop  
19020390 Beltlock  
62400314 Beltpulleyø14x5withbearing  
62401005 Belttensioner  
62409074 Belttightenerwheel14mm  
05742205 Blower24VBG0703-B054-POS-04  
23402440 BloweradaptorMIII  
05742221 BlowerDeltaBFB1024HH-8B43  
62408190 BottomplateAssy  
16780190 BushinglockM4ø5,9x3  
16780270 BushinglockM4ø5,9x4,5  
16780210 Bushinglockø10,MAC600NT  
16780170 Bushinglock,MAC2000  
08240116 Capfor1/4-turnpedestal

19060690 CMYaxleholderA  
19060700 CMYaxleholderB  
18280190 CMYblowerbracket  
46404501 ColorfilterM02Blue101SPhi-res  
46404551 ColorfilterM02DeepBlue108SPhi-res  
46404511 ColorfilterM02Green203SPhi-res  
46404542 ColorfilterM02NBHalfMinusGreenSPhi-res  
46404521 ColorfilterM02Orange311SPhi-res  
46404561 ColorfilterM02Red310SPhi-res  
55206504 ColormixingmoduleMACIIIAirFX-Wash  
62401190 Colorunitplate  
16720760 ColorwheelshaftMIII  
17780860 ColorwheelspringMIII  
62401160 Colorwheelunit  
62400790 Colorwheelw/ocolorsMACIII  
17720010 Compressionspring6/0.6x8  
17760730 Compressionspringø9xø10,8L15  
05324212 CON,CABLE,2POLE,FEMALE,5.0mm  
05324103 CON,CRIMP,SOCKET,AWG18-24,250V,7A,LEOCO3979  
17760720 Conicalspringforgoboø47  
05220502 Connector,plast,large  
62407140 Coolingplateasm  
05801008 CR2450CoinCell3Vbattery  
62331064 CTCflagpairMACIIIProfile  
62331062 CyanflagpairMACIIIProfile  
08200129 DELTAPT4x12cstorxblack  
62406630 Dimmerassy  
62408360 Dimmerassydiffused  
62406650 DimmerHeatshieldassy  
62406883 Displaybackplateassy  
05348409 DisplayEMCshield  
55206512 DisplaymoduleMACIIIWash/AirFX  
08200108 Eco-syn4x10phpzblack  
08200128 Eco-syn4x16phtorxblack  
05741902 Fanwithplug-PowerBoxMACIII  
23821650 Fillplate  
16700390 FlangebearingJFM-0810-10  
41206020 Focuslenseswithhouse  
62409828 Focusmotorassy  
23821610 Focusmotordrivebracket  
62409802 Focuswashassy  
55206508 Front-PLensMACIIIAirFX  
62407070 Frontcoolingasm  
41704035 Frontglassdisplay  
23821640 Frontlensretainer  
62409970 Frostassyleft  
62409960 Frostassyright

23821620 Frostbracket  
41600137 Frostfilter  
23821800 Frostfiltersupport  
16080830 Frosttoothwheel,m=1,z=22  
05020025 Fuse10AT  
05020047 FUSE16ATimeLag  
05020014 Fuse4AT,highI\*I\*t  
05030001 FuseholderPCB5x20mm,plasticsuppo  
62420230 Gearforlampadjustassy  
62409817 Goboadaptorwithbearing  
17781050 Gobolockplate  
55206505 GobomoduleMACIIIAirFX  
16300680 Gobomotoradaptor  
62401150 Gobounit  
23821330 Gobounitplate  
17320450 GobowheeladaptorMIII  
62409815 Gobowheelnogoboes  
17781040 Gobowheelspringplate  
62409814 Gobowheelwithgobos  
43100003 Gobo,4Dots,D47/d36,hmglass  
43100005 Gobo,CutBox,D47/d36,hmglass  
43100007 Gobo,Eyeball,D47/d36,hmglass  
43100000 Gobo,OrganicDelight,D47/d36,hmglass  
11851041 Groundwire-PowerBoxMACIII  
18220280 HallsensorbracketMIII  
19200360 HandleforyokeMIII  
62400794 Headchassisw.nuts  
23403680 Headfront  
62409833 Headfrontassy  
62409834 Headfrontbracket1assy  
62409835 Headfrontbracket2assy  
23821660 Headfrontsidebracket  
62400799 Headmaincoverwith1/4turnsandsafetywire  
23402340 Headmoduleguides  
23402280 Headsidecover  
23402370 HeadsidecoverB  
23402300 Headcoolingrearcover  
23402310 Headcoolingsidecover  
23402270 Headlid  
62409980 Heatfiltermodule  
06110008 IgniterforE-ballast1500WMACIII  
18260320 Igniterterminalcover  
62400866 Inneryokecover  
62409425 IrisW.armburnedNewtreatment  
33190159 LabelMacIIIMDLP2Connections  
55206009 Lampadjustunit05MACIII  
62400877 LampadjustZMACIII

62408140 Lamprearcapassy  
62410071 Lampsocketplatewilsilkprint  
05221009 Lamphol.840FastFit839/35391  
23403690 Lensehousing  
62408330 LHSblowerbracketassyMIII  
16800070 LinearballbushingLMEK8LUU-BRL55/0  
37021002 Loctite24310ml.  
37001201 Loctite5927redsiliconehightemp.  
62408310 LowerblowerbracketassyMIII  
08030802 M2,5x8cstorxtaptblack  
08010502 M2x4cspzA2black  
08052601 M3nutblack  
08052605 M3nuthexcaplowtypeblack  
08054301 M3washer3,2/7x0,5shiny  
08054307 M3washer3,2/9x0,8black  
08054401 M3washerlock3,2/6black  
08050810 M3x10cstorxblack  
08050709 M3x10phtorxblack  
08053807 M3x10standoffm6/f7black  
08050801 M3x12cstorxblack  
08053809 M3x12standoffm4/f6,5shiny  
08053817 M3x14standoff/fshiny  
08050812 M3x16cstorxblack  
08050714 M3x16phtorxblack  
08051204 M3x20challenblack  
08053844 M3x25standoffm5/fshiny  
08051501 M3x3setallenraw  
08050715 M3x4phtorxblack  
08050818 M3x5cstorxblack  
08050710 M3x5phtorxtaptblack  
08050802 M3x6cstorxblack  
08050808 M3x6cstorxtaptblack  
08050702 M3x6phtorxblack  
08050700 M3x6phtorxtaptspikeblack  
08051206 M3x8challenblack  
08050803 M3x8cstorxblack  
08050804 M3x8cstorxtaptblack  
08050703 M3x8phtorxblack  
08053841 M3x8standoffm5/f4,5shiny  
08072601 M4nutblack  
08072702 M4nutlockDIN980Vshiny  
08072701 M4nutlockPAshiny  
08073601 M4rivnutcsspline1-3shiny  
08073603 M4rivnutsplined1-3shiny  
08074301 M4washer4,3/12x1black  
08074309 M4washer4,3/8x0,5shiny  
08074401 M4washerlock4,3/8black

08070709 M4x10bhtorxblack  
08071301 M4x10csallenblack  
08070701 M4x10phtorxtaptspikeblack  
08070710 M4x12bhtorxblack  
08071212 M4x12challenblack  
08070808 M4x12cstorxblack  
08070711 M4x16bhtorxblack  
08070807 M4x16cstorxblack  
08070712 M4x20bhtorxblack  
08070811 M4x20cstorxblack  
08070705 M4x25phtorxtaptblack  
08071506 M4x3setallenraw  
08070809 M4x30cstorxblack  
08073812 M4x30standoff9/f9shiny  
08071230 M4x40challenA4  
08071501 M4x5setallenraw  
08071211 M4x6challenblack  
08070702 M4x6phtorxtaptspikeblack  
08070708 M4x8bhtorxblack  
08070801 M4x8cstorxblack  
08092701 M5HexlocknutPA-insert  
08092002 M5screwretainer  
08091201 M5x12challenblack  
08091001 M5x12hexcaptaptblack  
08090803 M5x16cstorxtaptblack  
08091005 M5x16hexcaptaptblack  
08090703 M5x40bhtorxblack  
08112601 M6Hexnutshiny  
08114401 M6Lockwasherraw  
08114304 M6Washerforpanstop  
08110703 M6x12bhtorxblack  
08111202 M6x12challenblack  
08111303 M6x16csallenA2dssilver  
08110705 M6x20bhtorxblack  
08111213 M6x25challenA4  
08134301 M8washer8,4/16x1,6black  
08131216 M8x10AllenBlack  
33120099 MACIIIFancontrolPCBid  
33120098 MACIIIMotordriverPCBid  
62331061 MagentaflagpairMACIIIPProfile  
04401102 Magnet2x2x2mmw.redmark  
08240703 Magnetø20/ø10x1,5NdFeB  
62420154 MainModuleplateCMY3mmAssy  
62401180 Mainplateassy  
05523002 Mainsswitch2poleRevA  
05520505 MicroSW5A/250vU.arm,pcb  
05520503 Microswitch5A/250Vnolegs

05520509 Microswitch5A/250v,200deg.  
62400870 ModulebracketassyMIII  
62401170 Modulemainassembly  
23818161 ModuleplateCMY2mm  
37302008 MolykoteD,Grease  
62409950 MotorwithgearZ=9M1  
23819000 Mountingpl.forhandles  
08230116 Ø10starlockbrown  
17760570 Ø15,60/1,0snapring  
08230118 ø4circlipshiny  
08230128 ø5circlipshiny  
08230119 ø6circlipshiny  
91602001 Omegabacketwith1/4turnfasteners  
17320720 Openaperture  
97010348 OsramHTI1500W/60/P507mmLok-it  
62400864 Outeryokecover  
62400865 Outeryokecoverw.tiltlock  
62400574 Panmotormodule  
17821160 PCBspacerblock5mm  
17821170 PCBspacerblock6mm  
17821180 PCBspacerblock9mm  
62091053 PCBABatteryChargeUnitSMD  
62091055 PCBACalibrateDataSMD  
62000526 PCBAConnector5XLR  
62000527 PCBAConnectorEthernet  
62000528 PCBAConnectorUSB  
62090166 PCBAMHallsensoruniver.SMD  
62091059 PCBAMACIIIE-Ballast1500W  
62091060 PCBAMACIIIPFCforPowerBox  
62091061 PCBAMACIIISMPSforPowerBox  
62091030 PCBAMDHP2  
62091029 PCBAMDLP6  
62000529 PCBAMicroswitchZippy  
62091054 PCBAPowerDistrib.YokeSMD  
62091033 PCBAsmdDisplayInterface  
62091034 PCBAsmdPowerDistribution  
62091032 PCBAsmdtopControllerBoard  
62091031 PCBAsmdtopFanController  
62090185 PCBASwitchsensoruni.02.SMD  
62002507 PCBAAwithMicroswitch,2pplug  
16722170 Pivotaxle  
34240008 Plastbag600/250x1200x0.  
34240018 Plasticbag250x360x40x0,04mm  
55206007 PowerUnit  
18220340 ProtectioncapforPCBA  
08200102 PT2,9x6,5phtorxblack  
08200114 PT4x25phtorxblack

08200107 PT5x12phpzblack  
62400802 Rearendwithlid  
55206503 RearheadMACIIIAirFX-Wash  
62400873 RearprotectivemeshHT-paint  
62408510 ReflectiveplatewithHT  
41002102 ReflectorD=125,F=94MACIIIWash  
17780600 ResetspringzoomM700W  
62409837 Retroreflectorcoated,MACIIIWash/AirFX  
62408340 RHSblowerbracketassyMIII  
11781001 Ribboncable0,5mm40Way,130mm  
19440040 Rubberfoot25x15mm.Black  
13200024 RubbergrommetDA230/300/20  
13200007 RubbergrommetDA60/90/20  
13200021 RubbergrommetDA70/120/30  
13200012 RubbergrommetDA80/110/20  
13200002 RubbergrommetDA95/130/30  
13200025 RubbergrommetDGC21  
08250303 Safetyhook,4X40mmgalvanic  
62409844 Safetywireassy  
62409060 SafetywirePowerUnit  
08114314 Shimwasher6/12x0,5black  
16300590 Shutteradaptor  
62401110 Shutterassy  
62329190 Shutterbladeassy  
62401120 ShutterbracketAssy  
37000201 Sikaflex521Clear90C  
37001202 SiliconglueblackhightempDC  
15802007 Silicon/glasssleeveD=6mm,blac  
37302002 Siliconegrease,clear,100g  
14026005 Siliconetube5/9transparent  
62400860 SiliconetubeAL=145mm  
16700022 Slidingbearingd=6,Special  
23818710 SlidingplatecolorwheelMIII  
16740170 Snaplockfortimingbelt  
08261330 SpacerD8d4,5L5  
08261017 Spacer $\varnothing$ 10x2/ $\varnothing$ 8x5brass  
08261011 Spacer $\varnothing$ 3,2/ $\varnothing$ 6x3brass  
08261009 Spacer $\varnothing$ 3,3/ $\varnothing$ 5x7brass  
08261030 Spacer $\varnothing$ 8,5/ $\varnothing$ 4,2x14brass  
05222804 SpeakonMainsNAC3MPAchas.  
16720950 Stayforbelttight5,2  
16720940 Stayforbelttight8,4  
05701654 Stepmotor16HY7001-14S $\varnothing$ 5/13  
05701408 Stepmotor17PM-J267-01VS $\varnothing$ 5/24D  
05701407 Stepmotor17PM-J267-02VS $\varnothing$ 5/12D  
05701616 Stepmotor17PM-K105-12VS $\varnothing$ 5/17D  
05701614 Stepmotor17PM-K174-01VS $\varnothing$ 5/24D

05701615 Stepmotor17PM-K174-02VSØ5/12D  
05701626 Stepmotor17PM-K446BN02CNØ5/16D  
05701804 Stepmotor23HS1001-22Ø6,35/21  
05701808 Stepmotor29SM-K711-02VØ8/302D  
05703600 StepmotorKT42HM4-015Ø5/12D  
13104000 Strap,black,hightemp,2.5x98  
23821810 Sunlightplatefortopblower  
16080640 Sunwheelz=56MACIII  
05501202 TactSwitchSMDh=7.0mm  
08200125 TC12,9x16phtorxblack  
08200124 TC12,9x9,5phtorxblack  
62408230 TensionassyCMY1  
62408250 TensionassyCMY3  
17740080 TensionspringD10,4-d1,2x27  
17740090 TensionspringD4/d0,55x21,2  
02204503 TFT3.5320x240,Powertip  
05061018 Thermalgapfiller7.5x13x2  
23818030 Tiltlock  
62409072 Tiltlockbearingassy  
62408170 Tiltlockposition  
62409073 Tiltwheelbearingassy  
16040660 Timingbelt140S3M666  
16040650 Timingbelt140S3M900  
16040050 Timingbelt40S3M486  
16040790 Timingbelt98MXL8,0  
16060080 TimingbeltHT320MXL3,8  
16040500 TimingbeltT2,5-305-04CF  
16040510 TimingbeltT2,5-317,5-04CF  
16001530 TimingwheelMXL-20w9Ø5  
16000590 TimingwheelS3Mz=24,Ø6,35  
16000620 TimingwheelS3M-16w=15Ø8  
16000290 TimingwheelS3M-32w6Ø6,35tahco  
16000210 TimingwheelT2,5z=24std  
62400862 Tubeadaptorasm  
18280140 UpperblowerbracketMIII  
62406510 Userinterfaceassembly  
08114408 Wavewasher6,4/9,7x1s=0,1  
62203762 WireHarness,GoboModule,MACIIIAirFx  
62203761 WireHarness,Zoom-FocusModule,MACIIIAirFxandWash  
13200015 Wirepipetop  
11122002 WIREREDAWG14PTFE650mm  
11122001 WIREREDAWG14PTFE950mm  
13101008 WireRetainerFlexible  
11860221 WiresetPowerUnit-Con.Board  
11100520 WIREY/GAWG18M3UL1569  
11850113 Wires.H.Voltbase-yoke,MACIII  
11851032 Wireset10-pol-PowerboxMACIII

11720027 Wireset24VforDisplay,200mm  
11860234 Wireset24VYoke-Head,MACIII  
11851033 Wireset2-pol-PowerboxMACIII  
11851035 Wireset4-polPFcto  
11851031 Wireset6-pol-PowerboxMACIII  
11865116 WiresetAssembly,GoboModulePWRIO  
11865108 WiresetAssembly,GoboModule,MACIIIAirFX  
11865109 WiresetAssembly,ZoomFocusModuleFROST,MACIIIAirFX  
11865107 WiresetAssembly,ZoomFocusModule,MACIIIAirFXandWash  
11851034 WiresetBallasttoSMPS  
11860224 WiresetforCMMY,MACIII  
11850115 Wiresetforhighvolt,yoke-head  
11720028 WiresetforI/OHead  
11860235 WiresetforMainboard,MACIII  
11860218 WiresetforYoke,MACIII  
11860222 WiresetPowerUnit-PCB,MACIII  
62331063 YellowflagpairMACIIIProfile  
55206011 YokeAirfx  
62400572 Yokechassisw.nutandrivets  
23402220 Yokeoutercover  
23818031 Yoketoplid  
62409805 Zoomfocuschassiswash  
55206506 ZoomfocusmoduleMACIIIAirFX  
41206010 Zoomlenswithhouse  
62406720 ZoommotorassyMIII  
62406790 ZoomtensionerassyMACIII  
62409801 Zoomwashassy  
16722150 Zoom-FocusaxleØ8  
23402220 Yokeoutercover  
23818031 Yoketoplid  
62409805 Zoomfocuschassiswash  
55206506 ZoomfocusmoduleMACIIIAirFX  
41206010 Zoomlenswithhouse  
62406720 ZoommotorassyMIII  
62406790 ZoomtensionerassyMACIII  
62409801 Zoomwashassy  
16722150 Zoom-FocusaxleØ8

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**